507073068 01/13/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7119904

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
JNIVERSITE JOSEPI	H FOURIER			05/10/2016
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	UNIVERSI	UNIVERSITE GRENOBLE ALPES		
Street Address:	621 AVEN	621 AVENUE CENTRALE		
City:	SAINT MA	SAINT MARTIN D'HÈRES		
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	38400	38400		
Property TypePatent Number:9675		Number 75362		
Patent Number:	967	5362		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	3)816-4100		
	he cent to th	a a-mail addrage first: if that is .	uneuccosefi	ıl it will be cent
Correspondence will	l be sent to the if provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is that is that is that is that is unsuccessful, it will be s	unsuccessfu sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; if	<i>e e-mail address first; if that is t</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 88164132	unsuccessfu sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided; if</i> 703 agc	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> s 88164132 pode@nixonvan.com	unsuccessfu sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided; if</i> 703 agc e: NIX	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 38164132 oode@nixonvan.com CON & VANDERHYE P.C.	sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided; if</i> 703 agc e: NIX 901	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 88164132 bode@nixonvan.com CON & VANDERHYE P.C. N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF	sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided; if</i> 703 agc e: NIX 901	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 38164132 oode@nixonvan.com CON & VANDERHYE P.C.	sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided; if</i> 703 agc e: NIX 901 ARI	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 88164132 bode@nixonvan.com CON & VANDERHYE P.C. N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF	sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided; if</i> 703 ago e: NIX 901 ARI NUMBER:	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 88164132 bode@nixonvan.com CON & VANDERHYE P.C. N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF LINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Correspondence will	<i>if provided; if</i> 703 ago e: NIX 901 ARI NUMBER:	that is unsuccessful, it will be a 38164132 pode@nixonvan.com CON & VANDERHYE P.C. N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOF LINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	sent via US l	ıl, it will be sent Mail.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, the undersigned, Professor Lise DUMASY, President of **Université Grenoble Alpes**, a University duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having its registered office located at 621 avenue centrale, 38400 Saint Martin d'Hères, France, and its mailbox at CS 40700, 38058 Grenoble Cedex 9, do hereby declare and confirm that,

Université Grenoble 1, also named Université Joseph Fourier (UJF), a French University with the following two addresses:

- Registered office located at Domaine universitaire, 621 avenue centrale, 38400 Saint-Martin-d'Hères, France

- Mailbox at BP 53, 38041 Grenoble Cedex 9, France

merged with,

Université Grenoble 2, also named Université Pierre Mendès France (UPMF), a French University with the following two addresses:

- Registered office located at 151 rue des Universités, 38400 Saint-Martin-d'Hères, France

- Mailbox at BP 47, 38040 Grenoble Cedex 9, France

and,

Université Grenoble 3, also named Université Stendhal (Stendhal), a French University with the following two addresses:

- Registered office located at 1180 avenue centrale, 38400 Saint-Martin-d'Hères, France

- Mailbox at BP 25, 38040 Grenoble Cedex 9, France

under the name of Université Grenoble Alpes.

The Université Grenoble Alpes was created on the basis of Article 718-6 of the French Code of Education on January 1st, 2016, and it thus replaced on that date and as of right the Université Joseph Fourier, the Université Pierre Mendes France and the Université Stendhal in the performance of their contractual obligations, in accordance with Article 5 of Decree No. 2015-1132 of September 11th, 2015.

PATENT REEL: 058645 FRAME: 0594 I am duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Université Grenoble Alpes named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand(s) hereto this 10^{10} day of 10^{10} a y 2016. Université Grenoble Alpes Signature: Printed Name: Lise DUMASY Title: President Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u> Aa^{Bh} </u> day of <u> Aa_{My} </u> 2016. (Notarial Seal) Signature: _____ Notary Public "Je soussigné Maître Robert DUQUEYT, SCP DU Notaire à SAINT MARTIN D'HERES, 8P 165 certifie sincère et véritable la signature 23, Rue des Glairons ci-dessus apposée". 38404 ST MARTIN D'HERES NOTAIRES

2/2

RECORDED: 01/13/2022